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[EDUCATION SOCIETY

Saraswati Education Society’s

(MCI Approved, affiliated to MUHS, Nashik)

Sou.Vandana N.TasgaonkarHeatlh Care Complex, Opp.BhivPuri Road Station, Diksal,
Taluka: Karjat, District: Raigad, Maharashtra State 410201.

BOYS FEES Structure for MBBS Course A.Y. 2024-25

g%gg Dr. N.Y. Tasgaonkar Institute of Medical Science

Sr. Description OPEN OBC EWS/EBC/SEBC | VJ/NT/SBC SC/ST

No. Category(Rs.) | Category (RS.) | Category (RS.) | Category (Rs.) | Category (Rs.)

1 Tuition Fees 7,72,728/- 3,86,364/- 3,86,364/- 0 0

2 Development Fees 77,272/- 77,272/- 38,636/- 77,272/- 0

Total 8,50,000/- 4,63,636/- 4,25,000/- 77,272/ 0

1 Caution Money 50,000/-

IMPORTANT: All fees to be paid in the form of “Demand Draft” as follows:

SR. No. Fees Particulars DD in Favour of (Payable at Mumbai) Amount
1 Tuition and Development fee Dr N Y Tasgaonkar Institute of Medical Science 8,50,000/-
2 Caution Money Dr N Y Tasgaonkar Institute of Medical Science 50,000/-
3 Facility Charges Rajyug Hospitality Private Limited 1,95,000/-
4 Hostel, Mess, Laundry & etc Rajyug Hospitality Private Limited 4,40,300/-

NOTE: - All are hereby informed that no person is appointed or authorized as agents or consultants for

admissions by this medical college or by the management of the college. Public is advised not to have
any dealing with such mischievous person using the name of this medical college or of the management.

This medical college or management will not be responsible for any such dealings. For authentic
information, please visit college website or contact office of this college 8793661611.

Tuition Fee May Change Subject to Approval from
Fees Regulatory Authority of Maharashtra
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[EDUCATION SOCIETY

Saraswati Education Society’s

Dr. N.Y. Tasgaonkar Institute of Medical Science

(MCI Approved, affiliated to MUHS, Nashik)
Sou.Vandana N.TasgaonkarHeatlh Care Complex, Opp.BhivPuri Road Station, Diksal,
Taluka: Karjat, District: Raigad, Maharashtra State 410201.

GIRLS FEES Structure for MBBS Course A.Y. 2024-25

Sr. Description OPEN OBC EWS/EBC/SEBC | VJ/NT/SBC SC/ST
No. Category (Rs.) | Category (RS.) | Category (RS.) | Category (Rs.) | Category (Rs.)
1 Tuition Fees 7,72,728/- 0 0 0 0
2 Development Fees 77,272/ 77,272/ 0 77,272/ 0
Total 8,50,000/- 77,272/- 0 77,272/- 0
1. Caution Money 50,000/-
IMPORTANT: All fees to be paid in the form of “Demand Draft” as follows:
SR. No. Fees Particulars DD in Favour of (Payable at Mumbai) Amount
1 Tuition and Development fees Dr N Y Tasgaonkar Institute of Medical Science | 8,50,000/-
2 Caution Money Dr N Y Tasgaonkar Institute of Medical Science | 50,000/-
3 Facility Charges Rajyug Hospitality Private Limited 1,95,000/-
4 Hostel, Mess, Laundry & etc Rajyug Hospitality Private Limited 4,40,300/-

NOTE: - All are hereby informed that no person is appointed or authorized as agents or consultants for
admissions by this medical college or by the management of the college. Public is advised not to have
any dealing with such mischievous person using the name of this medical college or of the management.
This medical college or management will not be responsible for any such dealings. For authentic
information, please visit college website or contact office of this college 8793661611.

Tuition Fee May Change Subject to Approval from
Fees Regulatory Authority of Maharashtra




g;w‘c ,;‘w}
[SARASW
Y AT

Saraswati Education Society’s

Dr. N.Y. Tasgaonkar Institute of Medical Science

(NMC Approved, Affiliated to MUHS, Nashik)

List of Required Documents for Admission 2024-25

Sr. No. Particulars of Documents
1 Admit Card of NEET UG-2024
2 Copy of Online Application From (Latest) filled on www.mahacet.org
3 NEET UG-2024 Mark sheet
4 Allotment Letter
5 Nationality Certificate issued by District Magistrate
6 Domicile Certificate issued by District Magistrate
7 S.S.C. ( or equivalent) Mark sheet & Passing Certificate
8 H.S.C. (or equivalent) Mark sheet
9 College Leaving Certificate (LC/TC)
10 Caste Certificate (If applicable)
11 Caste Validity Certificate
12 Non-Creamy Layer Certificate valid up to 31/03/2025 (OBC, VJ NT, SBC, SEBC)
13 Income Certificate (If Applicable)
14 Migration Certificate issued by the respective Board/University (If Applicable)
15 EWS Certificate issued by competent Authority (If Applicable)
16 Affidavit Gap Certificate (If applicable)
17 Defence Category- Defence Certificate of Parent (If Applicable)
18 Defence Category -Domicile Certificate of Parent (If Applicable)
19 Physically Handicapped Certificate (If applicable)
20 Disability Certificate of Authorized Medical Board as per MCC (If Applicable)
21 Hilly area category-Domicile Certificate of the parent (If Applicable)
22 Students admitted in NRI quota required to Submit
a) Equivalence Certificate issued by Association of Indian University (AlU).
b) Grade marks/Credit point conversion as per Indian marks issued by respective
Board/ University.
23 Medical Fitness Certificate (Prof-H)
24 Aadhar Card Xerox Copy
25 Ration Card Xerox Copy
26 Anti-Ragging Declaration Notary ( Parent & Student)
27 Passport Size Photograph -6
28 All Documents Scan (JPG & PDF -300kb) in Pen drive

*Note: Four Sets of Documents Required Compulsory




